AR EREAS T F IR

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

[KWYautomotive ==,

KW AUTOMOTIVE JAPAN #x&tt & W qny WER
T606-8356 REBATREPHARXGRET280-1 o
Phone:075-771-7351 Fax:075-771-7350 Mail:info@kwautomotive.jp

Brands of KW automotive GmbH
W == S Ml B2 JSeacecom



Einbauhinweise / Installation instruction KW automotive

TI=ANT —F

EfE Toyota 86,/ Subaru BRZ, Scion FR-S

A= N Uiy

0=} 10 = Tkg/mm

AT Y7 - BEER] | xeowszicn 17w 3-60-80,760-170 10-60-80,770-170

FNEEFEL ARG I 60

vav I TTI—R—hE

TRAFA MDD ATEERBELTIEEN, &/ (mm) &KX (mm) &/ (mm) &K (mm)
MEMEEN THE L TS0, 80 110 130 155
TRA A MO BFEEHEREL T EEN, o BORME (mm) ¥y BORME (mm)
KBRMEEZEXRWEOREL TS, 320 320

Calculating the adjustment range (distance measurement A) : (Photos are examples only)

Measurement B
Wheel hub center - fender edge

&R, LEETHAZ-BRAL-ARZRFIATOSKW R R FREEREE IR TRAL TS,
REAEZ T TOEERRICBEERYET,

[KWautomotive oo §

KW AUTOMOTIVE JAPAN =it gy Gy WeR  3ands of KW automotive GmbH
T606-8356 RN RET280-1 == e -

Phone:075-771-7351 Fax:075-771-7350 Mail:info@kwautomotive.jp % LS S Nbellieeh [ sRacemcom




Einbauhinweise / Installation instruction KW automotive

AEADREECEREZH CEOHIZ, FEFEHEICHE >TSS,

1. HZRRYYaVORYFFIFIZIE, YT FOEREZSEHLET,
D7 MARATET Sr v X EERASAIGEER. REEHERT DO, DrvyFRF U FEFERLTIESL,
2. HRRUL 3 vNEOLSREIE. FAGIREZTERTENBYLIEZFERAL COAMEETEET,
ARG FLUFEEALT. a3y 7IVY—N"—OER Oy FFy FERYFFEYRYSLIEZY HERIZLEDTLESL,
DavOTITV—N—ERBELBUHLANTLLESYD, EAOEIN AR EFTALDBATEY ., BEOBEESAHYET,
5 RERBETTHENC. RR—COEXFIEN~14ZRITLTIESL,

>~

R - A

1. BEEZFHAETLIEEL. FDWUCTILENGVILEMALTIESL,
BRORTY 0T o— OB THERER. 10 mBETICEN L. FAESIEEEBFR/RL T,

2. 2avHPTII—N—=¢ERTYUTHHROER (A INA—NR—IZHE>TWEW) TEFEZHBT HRE. ERMASRTY I I—
EMYSNLTHRELES.

3. HEEHRELEL, RR—COFIFE1N~142BYRLET,

4 ERbrOy RIZFALPTYRAMEELTVSEENHYFEY, HITHAILTHISELGA A LEBEANDBIC. BhEEEND
HAHRAAET , REICR A AUHBDEH T B IENTENFETA, BEICEZRETAAMLBEATEHY FEA,

EXrtrBy K ;v bO#EDEFIT RLY
M8 = 25Nm. M10x1 = 20Nm. M10x1,25 = 20Nm. M12x1,25 = 35Nm.
M12x1,5 = 40Nm, M14x1.5 = 50Nm. M16x1.5. 50Nm

& EHE

This assembly guideline is protected by copyright law. This assembly guideline is subject to a right to download and print the
guideline which we grant for the purpose of the installation of products that have been purchased from us. Further reproduc-
tion is not allowed. Any devolution or sub-licensing of this copyright to a third party as well as any manipulation of the photo-
graphs is not allowed. We are entitled to cancel the granted copyright at any time. Copyright violations will be prosecuted.”



Einbauhinweise / Installation instruction KW automotive

FRBN G - REHIE

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

YRR 3 VORMYMIFIZIF. VI FOEREZSBOHLET,

BRI ERIATVEHEE, YRRV a3 vERYATHIICE Y —ZRYNLTESW, BIETHTEEAHY FT,
YRRV I VIEEBHEA—H—DIERITH>TRYSLTLEZEL,

BEEA—HD—TRYRFTENEZHIRDS I VERYATICIE. A—D—HRY—)L. FREBONLERTY a0 TLyd—%E
ALTLLESL,

RR—DOHBAIZE ST, YRR 3 VERYMIFTLLEEL,

239 ITITIV—N—REDEBENFEET SAEEELH DD, A V/RI FLUFEFERALTER Oy FOFy FERYFIFLE
WTLESW, TIAV—LHEDIEZFRALTER oAy FITEBEZEALVESICTLTLESL, BEEI—ILOBGICDHEHN
Y., REERENELGYET,

TIZALT—ETHESATWAT D VENTHERNTRHEL TS,

#l : 20~60 mm DIEEHEDIHE. 40 mm HPEEFHEETT .

BRTYVUGO— DA ERTOHHE O TVBILERAELTLES Y, Yav I/ RTYIDFLDERTIE. A ERDIEFETT,
FE  AERDEMOTELRNTLLLESL, RAMLYIE1-2Nm TT,

BEEA—A—OEELTVASBEY ICEMICERYMFFTIEEL,

FRICHARZAGLRY . $RTO MLIEREEEA —A—MMERTHETIMY T TSN,

EENTET LIS, FoUMBTERZAEL, HEFVVE0HERNTRHEL TS,

FE TV ZALT—ED. Btk (RA—INnNTE28— ~ Jzo58—7—F) OBREFIVEFBABTVESICTLTLIEEL,
AR REMESICEIBRLTLESIV, TIZALT—EERFAYEREDH, REBENTILH VU LAETLAHEENHY T,
BAVYRA—IWEGRARY LI VDY YT U0REHRLTLESVD, N YTFURE4mm T, 5mm RFEDHEIK. KA —
WAR—YB—DRE(ZHEDFENHYET., TILRXMA—IBITTFENGELD, RT A OZOMT—LELGZEDI )T oA LHEEL
TLEEL,

ARV I VERBLIELTFA4 AV FMRBZT O TS, EEERICKY DA A NN BEEA—D—OHREEICHETSE
FUWMEEE. ERA —H—OHBEROREEZ AR T ILENHY FET.

FIEICESAERLTLSAVR—RU b (NYRSA b, TL—FNATIALXaL—424LE) [k, BBEA—D—DFEEIATL
BEOICHBTIRLENHYFET,

ESP. DSC. ##IXEPC 2#B#H LI-ERDHE. EEFVUNRERTIS—a— FARTRINDIBENHYFT., EROETHELN
FLOSSICHAEINDG-HTHY . ChE—BHEIOTY, —HOETILTE, ¥5~8 FOBREETLIE, FEXTTYY
JEELSIEVD LAV EVCEIT EEESNET., HOETIL T, BEiR—rENLTUEY FTE2RELNHY FET,
BHREICFSAN—TFIREV P ORTLREHINTVEEBE, IXTOEEL Y — (L—F—tE P —PHASIRTLEGE) A
HEEA—H—ORRIZH > THRENRELZEESHYET,



Einbauhinweise / Installation instruction KW automotive

Jay k RS TR B AR g VAKOKED T P2, [ E A

Supplied strut

— A —DMEET D BAE THEOATF T IZE W,

R kL7 22Nm

Tightening torque max. 22 Nm (17 ft-b).

W\ ﬂ )
HHHUMUHII

BFEDO X W Z 7 3 EANZ 72D KO BT %7,

On damper versions with compression balancing case, mount e case In the position 1o the
réas side as shown on the piclure

AR a VORI NET LD, ZAVPEA—NEY AR v a DI VT 7 AR L
ITEEW,

KIES5mD 7 V7T AEMHREL T EE,

MBS U THIROARA =V AR—Y—ZFH LTI VT 7 RERWo> T EIV,




Einbauhinweise / Installation instruction KW automotive

V7

Angeliefertes Federbein

Supplied strut.

AR v g VARIKOKEDAHT bV ik, BEhELA
—H—DHEET HEME TR DT T 72 &0,

The strut unit has 1o be installed according 10 manufacturers recom-
mended sattings regarding tightening torgue and fixing specifications

Wz 7 3R AN 72 D KO B AT £,

On gamper versions with compression balancing case, mount the case
In the position 10 the rear side as shown on the picture




